

CONFERENCE ON VIVAD SE VISHWAS SCHEME

Friday 6 March 2020, 3:30 pm at PHD House, New Delhi

Dear Members,

Greetings!

PHD Chamber of Commerce and Industry appreciates the Government for significant reform measures taken to boost the economic growth and development. The recent scheme introduced by the Hon'ble Finance Minister Smt. Nirmala Sitharaman ,'Vivad Se Vishwas' in the Union Budget 2020-21 is highly appreciable as it will benefit many taxpayers and significantly reduce litigation in the taxation system in the coming times.

Under the proposed 'Vivad Se Vishwas' scheme, a taxpayer would be required to pay only the amount of the disputed taxes and will get complete waiver of interest and penalty provided he pays by 31st March, 2020. Those who avail this scheme after 31st March, 2020 will have to pay some additional amount. The scheme will remain open till 30th June, 2020.

To discuss the aspects related to the scheme in detail, we are pleased to inform you that PHD Chamber of Commerce and Industry is organizing a Conference on "Vivad se Vishwas Scheme" on Friday, 6th March 2020 from 3.30 pm at PHD House, New Delhi.

Tax experts who shall be addressing the Conference include:

- Shri Kamlesh C. Varshney, Joint Secretary (TPL) I, Central Board of Direct Taxes, Department of Revenue, Ministry of Finance
- Shri Anil Kumar Chopra, Mentor, Direct Taxes Committee, PHD Chamber

- Shri Mukul Bagla, Chairman, Direct Taxes Committee, PHD Chamber
- Shri Ashish Ghosh, Co- Chairman, Direct Taxes Committee, PHD Chamber
- Shri Ravi Bhatia, Co- Chairman, Direct Taxes Committee, PHD Chamber
- Other Senior Tax Experts

Senior Government officials, tax experts and captains of industry shall also be interacting with the participants about the benefits of scheme.

We invite you and your colleagues to participate in the Conference and to interact with the respected government officials.

Kindly confirm your participation by sending the enclosed response slip preferably by email research@phdcci.in/ shikha.bhatt@phdcci.in/ taranjeet.singh@phdcci.in

We look forward to your joining us at the Conference.

Regards,

Dr S P Sharma

Chief Economist

PHD Chamber of Commerce and Industry

PHD House, 4/2 Siri Institutional Area

August Kranti Marg, New Delhi-110016, India

NATIONAL APEX CHAMBER Tel: +91 49545454

Fax: +91 11 26855450

Email: spsharma@phdcci.in Website: www.phdcci.in

Follow us on







	RESPONSE FORM	
--	---------------	--

CONFERENCE ON VIVAD SE VISHWAS SCHEME

Friday, 6th March 2020 from 3.30 pm at PHD House, 4/2 Siri Institutional Area August Kranti Marg, New Delhi.

Name(s) & Designation(s)	
1	2
Organization:	

Address:	
Tel:	_ Email:
Total Number of partic	pants: